OP \$65.00 4839702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snackin' Free Inc.		03/02/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snackin' Free, LLC	
Street Address:	20929 Claire Jean Path	
City:	Pflugerville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4839702	SNACKIN' FREE
Registration Number:	4316912	SNACKIN' FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499757501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499757500

Email: uspto@bkcglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda V. Dwight

Address Line 1: 2020 Main Street, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda V. Dwight
SIGNATURE:	/amanda dwight/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Agreement") is between Snackin' Free Inc., a California corporation with a business address of 23818 Bush Court Murrieta, CA 92562 ("Assignor"), and Snackin' Free, LLC a Texas limited liability company with a business address of 20929 Claire Jean Path, Pflugerville, TX 78660 ("Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and the Parties hereby agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations ("the Trademarks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
SNACKIN' FREE	4839702
SNACKIN' FREE	4316912

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, titles and interests in the Trademarks as part of the entire business to which these Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire and accept the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interests in the Trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith, in the United States and worldwide, and all of the goodwill of

1

the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Snackin' Free, Inc.

Laura Savinovich

Dated: March _2, 2022

Its:

ASSIGNEE:

Snackin Free, LLC

Laura Savinovich

Dated: March 2, 2022

Its: